
Legal Notices 
(First pub August 7, 1958.) 

NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given that 

sealed bids will be received by 
the Holt County Board of Super- 
visors of Holt County, Nebraska, 
for the furnishing of all labor and 
material for the construction and 
repair on all wood, steel and con- 
crete bridges and culverts in said 
county for the Budget year 1958- 
59, as necessity may require and 
at the direction of the County 
Board of Supervisors. 

Sealed bids must be submitted 
on bidding blanks furnished by 
the Department of Roads & Irri- 
gation, State of Nebraska, and 
must be accompanied by a certi- 
fied check in the amount of 
$1000.00, said check to be on a sol- 
vent bank in Holt County, Nebras- 
ka, as a guarantee. 

Sealed bids as requested above 
will be received up to 11:00 A. 
M on the 29th day of August, 
1958, at the office of the County 
Clerk, at O'Neill, Nebraska, and 
will be opened by the Board of 
Supervisors at that time. 

The Board of Supervisors re- 

ject any or all bids. 
Done by order of the Board of 

Supervisors of Holt County, Ne- 
braska, this 31st day of July, 1958. 

KENNETH WARING 
Holt County Clerk 

15-17c 

(First pub. August 7, 1958) 
John R. Gallagher, Attorney 
NOTICE OF HEARING OF 

PETITION FOR FINAL 
SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Estate No. 4248 
COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 

COUNTY, NEBRASKA 
ESTATE OF CHARLES E. 
WEEKS, DECEASED. 

THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, TO 
AIX. CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed for final 
settlement herein, determination 
of heirship, inheritance taxes, fees 
and commissions, distribution of 
estate and approval of final ac- 

count and discharge, which w411 
be for hearing in this court on 

August 27, 1958, at 10 o’clock A. 
M. 

LOUIS W. REIMER 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 
15-17C 

First pub. August 17, 1958.) 
NOTICE 

The partnership heretofore ex- 

isting between Hugh E. Coyne and 
Melvin Ruzicka, doing business as 

Coyne Hardware, has been dissol- 
ved. 

Hugh E. Coyne has withdrawn 
from said partnership and sold 
all of his interest therein to Rus- 
sell R. Herley. Said business will 

operate as a partnership consist- 
ing of Melvin Ruzicka and Russell 
R. Herley, and will continue to do 
business under the firm name and 

BEAUTYLAND 
Beauty Salon 

Phone 568 for appointment I 
Located across street from 

bakery 

DR- H. D. (iILDERSLEEVE 
OPTOMETRIST 
Northeast Corner 
of 4th & Douglas 
O’NEILL, NEBR. 

Ph. 167 — Office hrs. 9 to 5 

Byes Examined — masses Kitted 

Monday Thru Saturday 

Closed Wednesday 

style of Coyne Hardware. 
HUGH E COYNE 
MELVIN RUZICKA 
RUSSELL R HERLEY 

__16 
Juilus D Cronin, Attorney 
• First pub July 31. 1958) 
NOTICE FOB PETITION 
FOR ADMINISTRATION 

Eilat** No. 4378 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, July 28, 1958. 
In the matter of the Estate of 
Nathan E. Pritchett, Deceased. 

Notice is hereby given to all 
persons interested in said estate 
that a petition has been filed in 
said Court for the appointment of 
Francis N. Cronin as Adminis- 
trator of said estate, and will be 
heard August 21, 1958 at 10 o’- 
clock A.M., at the County Court 
Room in O’Neill, Nebraska. 
• COUNTY Louis W. Reimer, 
COURT County Judge 
SEAL) 14-16c 

Stock Purchase 
Told by Gamble 

B. C. Gamble, president of 
Gamble-Skogmo, Inc., Minnea- 
polis, Minn., retail and wholesale 
merchandising firm, has announ- 
ced that Gamble-Skogmo has ac- 

quired 1,256,00 shares of common 
stock of Western Auto Supply 
Co Kansas City, Mo., out of the 
3,005,472 shares outstanding. 

While the purchase price was 
not disclosed, it was stated that it 
was approximately at book value. 

The stock w'as purchased from 
John C. Udd, board chairman of 
Western Auto Supply Co., »nd 
Robert O. Denman, a director of 
Western Auto and president of 
Denman Enterprises, Ltd. 

Western Auto Supply is a nat- 
ional retail and wholesale dis- 
11 iuuiui ui auiu au^uco, nuuot- 

hold appliances, sporting goods 
and hardware. The company oper- 
ates over 350 stores and has over 

3,600 dealers that distribute mer- 
chandise from 16 warehouses. The 
company has total assets of ap- 
proximately $88 million Western 
Auto sales for 1957 totaled $217-, 
366,164 with earnings of $6,654,- 
051 j 

Gamble-Skogmo, with head- 
quarters in Minneapolis, also dis- 
tributes through both retail and 
wholesale channels, operating 
over 300 company-owned scores 
and 1,800 authorized dealers. The 
Minneapolis firm distributes 
household appliances, auto sup- 
plies, hardawre, sporting goods, 
housewares, home furnishings 
and also distributes in some of 
its stores ladies' ready-ti-wear, 
men's furnishings and children’s 
clothing. Sales for 1957 of Gam- 

hle-Skogmo were $108,678,638 with 
after-tax earnings of $4,001,178 
Thus the combined sales 

for the two companies 
totaled $326,044,802 with 
combined earnings of $10-; 
655,229 and total assets of approx-1 
imately $153 million. As of June 

30 1958, Gamble-Skogmo had out- 

standing 2,495,456 shares of com- 

mon stock. 
Both groups of stores operate in 

Nebraska 

O’Neill News 
Mr. and Mrs. J. C. Bazelman 

and her parents, Mr. and Mrs. 

R R. Reed of Orchard, attended 
the Antelope Saddle club ride at 

Neligh on Sunday. 
Mrs. John Carroll and children 

of Denver, Colo., arrived Wed- 

nesday. August 6, to visit her 

mother, Mrs. William Biglin. 
Mr. and Mrs. Tom Blake and 

children and his parents, Mr. and 
Mrs. Lee Blake, attended the 

Blake family reunion in Plainview 
Sunday. _ 

Mr. and Mrs. John Baker were 

Monday, August 4, business cal- 

lers in Omaha. 
Mr. and Mrs. Larry Krause 

and son of LeMars. Ia., arrived 
Saturday to visit her parents, Mr. 

and Mrs. D. D. DeBolt. Mr. 

Krause returned Sunday to Le- 

Mars. Mrs. Krause and son re- 

mained to visit a week. 

M 
11 11 ■■'■■■n 

Notice to Land Owners 
Section 39-5 I 2 of the Nebraska Statutes 

requires that all land owners mow or des- 

troy the weeds along the roads upon which 
their land borders. 

If you have not already done this mow- 

County Board shall cause same to be done 

and all expenses will be assessed against 
said property. 

If the land owners do not do this the 

ing, please cooperate and see that it is done 

by September I, 1958. 

HOLT COUNTY BOARD 
OF SUPERVISORS 
-- 

% 

State Capitol News— 

State Values Up, Levy Down 
LINCOLN — Nebraska govern- 

ment will take $1 million less 
from taxpayers than it did in 

1 1955. 
Gov. Victor Anderson made that 

announcement in reporting the 
state property tax levy for 1958 is 
$7 97 per each $1,000 assessed 
value of property. 

That’s a drop of 26 cents per 
$1,000 from 1957—the second 
year in the four years the gover- 
nor has been in office that the 
state levy for operating govern- 
ment has declined 

Governor Anderson says the 
reason is his "hard tack” ap- 
proach to state budget and "hold- 
ing the line” on spending. 

The chief executive said he has 
received good public response 
from the levy cut, made by the 
state board of equalization of 
which he is chairman. 

“We're holding the line despite 
the fact everything we are buying 
nowadays is costing more,” the 

governor commented. "We have 
to squeeze even more. That’s what 
I have advocated since I have 
been governor.” 

A $58 miliom hike in valuations 
is partially responsible for the 
lower levy, the governor conced- 
ed. But he added, mostly it is 
economical operation of govern- 
ment. 

The state board of equalization, 
besides the governor, is composed 
of Secretary of State Frank 
Marsh, Auditor Ray Johnson, Tax 
Commissioner Fred Herrington 
and Treasurer Bertha Hill. 

Statehouse political strategists 
say the levy cut will be good cam- 

paign material for the republican 
party at the general election this 

fall. 

New Mansion — 

Governor and Mrs. Anderson 
are expected to move into the new 

mansion sometime in September 
The governor said they have 

been having difficulty finding a 

staff for the brand new home, and 

there have had to be some minor 

repairs throughout the summer. 

Also, there is not much activity 
during the hot months. Before the 

mansion was being constructed 
the governor said he and Mrs. 
Anderson did not plan to close 
their Havelock home. 

The $200,000 building was com- 

pleted in March, except for min- 
or changes and opened for public 
inspection March 15-16. 

• * • 

State Wheat Commission — 

The state wheat commission is 

continuing its drive for bigger 
markets. 

A four-man group from Colo- 
mbia, South America, was the lat- 
est foreign delegation to visit the 
state to become acquainted with 
Great Plains wheat. 

Other states also were included 
in the tour, one of several set up 
to attract foreign markets. 

* * * 

.Judges Retirement— 
It appears the legislature will 

be called upon for an appropria- 
tion to put the judges’ retirement 
fund on a sound basis. 

There now is $63,690 in the fund j 
supported by contributions from 
district and supreme court judges 
and fees in courts at the district 
level. 

Director Glenn I. Anderson of 
the state retirement systems says 
he is having an actuarial study 
made to determine how much 
money will be required from the 
legislature. 

The fund now will support about 
five judges, he added. Two al- 
ready have retired. 

So far Judge Williams Spikes, 
St. Paul, and Frank J. Munday, 
Red Cloud, have retired, each re- 

ceiving a maximum of $433.16 per 
month for life. 

Munday's retirement date is 
August 16. His 10th judicial dis- 
trict covers Adams, Clay, Frank- 
lin, Harlan, Kearney, Phelps and 
Webster counties. 

A successor will be named by 
Governor Anderson after a re- 

commendation from the 10th dis- 
trict bar association. 

• • • 

Rehabilitation — 

Twenty-three percent of the 
2.225 disabled persons served last 

year by the state education’s de- 

partment rehabilitation division 
were suitably employed and their 
cases closed. 

That’s the report of the division 
which reported 530 cases closed. 
In addition. 116 cases were closed 
as not rehabilitated for reasons 

! such as death, increased disability 
or removal from the state. 

Before rehabilitation the aver- 

age annual wage of the handicap- 
ped later served by the division 
was $240. After rehabilitation it 

jumped to $2,380. 
Total cost of the program for 

the year was $378,350, or $713 per 
person. 

* * * 

! Railroads— 
The value of rolling stock (box 

cars, etc. of Nebraska railroads 
has been set by the state board of 
equalization. 

Values are so much per mile, 
based on trackage in the state 

Only cities and villages levy 
against this figure. 

Of the major roads, the Burling- 
ton has 2.686 miles in Nebraska 
I'mon Pacific 1,330. North West- 
ern 959, Missouri Pacific 319 and 
Rock Island 233. 

M rs. Price Tells of 
Hawaiian Schools 

AMELIA Mrs Ted Price was 
a guest of the Garden club which 
met at the home of Mrs. Vern 
Sageser Tuesday afternoon, Au- 
gust 5. 

Mrs Price who lives in Hono- 
lulu, T.H., gave an interesting re- 
port on flowers, shrubs, trees and 
the schools there. 

Mrs. Price is an elementary- 
teacher in the Honolulu school 
system 

Other Amelia News 
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Carter of 

Manhattan, Beach, Calif, left 
Wednesday after a two-weeks visit 
with her sister, Mrs. Dick Doolit- 
tle, and family of Amelia and 
mother, Mrs. Amy Slaymaker of 
Atkinson. 

Misses Janice and Cheryl Bar- 
nes of Scottsbluff have been vis- 
iting the past two weeks with their 
aunt and uncle, Mr. and Mrs. 
Floyd Adams, and cousin, Don. 

Mr. and Mrs. Rollie Everett of 
Atkinson visited at the home of 
her parents, Mr. and Mrs. Asa 
Watson, Monday evening. 

Elaine Spath of Lancaster, 
Calif., is visiting her aunt and 
uncle, Mr and Mrs. George Ful- 
lerton, and Phillis. She plans to 
visit her grandparents, Mr. and 
Mrs. Charles Spath at Omaha, and 
another aunt, Mrs. Paul Moore at 
Rapid City, SD. 

ivus Litvv natKiiaus, jviis. uim 

Sageser and Mrs. Frank Pierce 
were O'Neill callers Wednesday. 
August 6. Mrs. Backhaus attended 
the funeral of Dr. O. W. French 
(Editor's note: Mrs. Sageser and 
Mrs. Pierce delivered to The 
Frontier a beautiful bouquet of 
gladiolus which still decorate the 
desk.) 

Mrs. Blake Ott and Mrs. Gloria 
Landrum and Sally were O’Neill 
shoppers Thursday. 

Mrs. Paul Moore and son, Jack, 
of Rapid City. S.D., and Mrs. 
Charles Spath of Omaha came 
last week to visit at the George 
Fullerton home. Mrs. Moore re- 
turned home the next day as she 
and her husband planned to make 
a trip to Alaska Jackie1 stayed 
with the Fullertons while they 
were away. 

Mrs. Ethel Andersen and daugh- 
ter, Janet, of York visited last 
week at the home of Mr. and Mrs. 
Wiliam Fryrear. Mrs. Andersen’s 
father, Tom Fort, has been help- 
ing the Fryrears in the hayfield. 

Mr. and Mrs. Leo Marcellus and 
daughters, Linda and Sonja of 
Pico, Calif., are visiting her fath- 
er, Art Waldman, and other rela- 
tives at Amelia and O'Neill. 

Mrs. Nettie Bilstien and Mrs. 
Chris Warden called -at the Ralph 
Adair home Thursday afternoon 
to visit Mrs. Ted Price. Mrs. 
Price boarded with Mrs. Bilstien 
while teaching school in their 
district a few years ago. 

Mrs. Edna McDonald of Casper, 
Wyo., and Mrs. Delia Ernst vis- 
ited at the home of Mr. and Mrs. 
Frank Pierce Monday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Ted Price were 
dinner guests Tuesday, August 5, 
at the home of Mr. and Mrs. Lee 
Gilman and family, and on Thurs- 
day evening they were dinner 
guests at the home of Mrs. Price’s 
brother. Bob Adair, and family. 

Mrs. Ted Keeney and sons, Ted- 
die and Gary, of Bellaire, Tex 
were calling on relatives and 
friends in Amelia over the week- 
end. They spent Friday and Satur- 
day with Mr. and Mrs. Edgar 
Peterson. 

Miss Jeanette Clemens helped 
at the home of her grandparents. 
Mr. and Mrs. Frank Jungman, 
several days last week as Mr. 
Jungman was ill. 

Miss Barbara Thompson was ar 

overnight guests Tuesday evening 
August 5, of her grandparents, 
Mr. and Mrs. Harold Gilman 

Mr. and Mrs. Bus Gilman were 

Burwell callers Monday. 
Mr. and Mrs. Hiente Frahm 

and daughters, Patty and Karen, 
and sons, Douglas, and Dannie 
went to Bassett Sunday to visit 
Mrs. Frahm’s mother. Mrs. Mau- 

Values per mile as set by the 
state hoard include $6,088 for the 
Rock Island; Missouri Pacific, 
Lincoln to Union, $3,907; Union 
Pacific main line. $19,429 with the 
old main line $18,571; Burlington, 
a scale ranging from $3,528 to 
$11,066. 

de Forbes. Others spending the 
day at Mrs. Forbes’ home were 
Mr. and Mrs. Lew Forbes of At- 

| km son. Mr. and Mrs. Paul Briggs 
| and family, and Mr. and Mrs. Wal- 
ter Meyers and family of Rose. 

Mrs. Dean Prewitt and Lori vis- 
ited Mrs. Marvin Doolittle and 
boys Thursday afternoon. 

Mrs. Vem Sageser was an At- 
kinson caller Friday 

Mr and Mrs. Rees were fishing 
on the Elkhorn Friday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Dick Porter and 
family visited at the home of her 
mother, Mrs. Eva Backhaus, and 
Caroline Saturday evening. Mrs 
Backhaus was observing her 
birthday anniversary. 

Pfs. and Mrs. Lynn Prewitt 
spent the past two weeks with 
their respective parents, Mr. and 
Mrs. Ed Pavel and Mrs. Alice 
Prewitt. They are stationed at Ft 
Knox, Ky. 

Mrs. Clyde Primus of Junction 
City, Kans., and Mrs. Stella Dye 
of Waynesville. Mo., visited Mrs. 
Lindsey and Florence Saturday. 

Mrs Delia Ernst, Mrs. Emma 
IJndsey and Florence were dinner 
guests Sunday of Mr. and Mrs, 
Anton Svatos Mrs. Leonard Sva- 
tos and son, David, called there 
in the afternoon. 

Mr. and Mrs. Lew Backhaus at- 
tended the wedding of Miss Bette 
French at Page Sunday after- 
noon. 

Mrs. Paul Fisher attended the 
1 annual Free Methodist conference 
at Ansley the past week as a dele- 
gate from the Bethany Free 
Methodist church. 

Misses Myrtle and Venita 
White and David Adamson went to 

Ansley Sunday to attend church 

| services there. 

O’Neill Locals 
Mr. and Mrs. Frank Haas and 

children, Jim, Francis, Mary Sue 
and Linda arrived Sunday to visit 
her parents Mr. and Mrs. Frank 
Valla. They drove to Greeley Tues- 
day to visit relatives and friends. 

Mr. and Mrs. George Hansen 
visited the August 2-3 weekend 
with their son and family, Mr. 
and Mrs. Gerald Hansen, in Lit- 
tleton, Colo. Marlene and Gerald- 
ine returned home after month’s 
visit with their grandparents. 

Mrs. Emily Anderson and 

daughter, Thelma, of Omaha are 

guests of her niece and family, 
Mr and Mrs. Dale Fetrow. On 

Thursday, the Cronk family re- 

union was held at the Dale Fet- 
row home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Jack Gatz and 

daughter of Omaha were week- 
end guests of his parents, Mr. 
and Mrs. C. J. Gatz. 

Little Miss Elva Gettert spent 
the past week visiting her aunt 
and uncle, Mr. and Mrs. Bill 

Krysl, and cousins at Stuart. 
Dr. and Mrs. E. M. Gleeson 

and family returned Sunday from 
a two week’s vacation near Fer- 

gus Falls, Minn. 
Mr. and Mrs. Clifford Harding 

and Mr. and Mrs. Forrest Riley 
returned Friday from week s va- 

cation in Denver, Colo., and the 
Jackson Hole country in Wyo- 
ming. _ 

Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Ferns of 

Manville, Wyo., are visiting Mr. 

and Mrs. Robert Davidson and 
other relatives in this locality. 

Organ Being Given 
to Page Church 

PAGE A new spinet type Bald- 
win organ has been installed at 
First Methodist church at Page 
a gift of Mrs C* J, Malmsten of 
Lincoln, who is the former Sabrina 
Farnsworth The organ is a me- 
morial in honor of Mrs Malmsten’s 
parents, the late Mr. and Mrs. Da- 

; vid S. Farnsworth. 
The installation of the spinet is 

temporary and was used for the 
first time at Sunday morning ser- 
vices and also at the wedding that 
day of Miss Bette French and Rob- 
ert Frels. 

The organ of Mrs Malmsten’s 
choice is not available at present, 

! but the spinet will l*> replaced with 
! the new organ as quickly as de- 
livery can be made. 

The Farnsworth family piano, a 

Krell, brought from Iowa in 1893. 
is in use at the Wesleyan Room of 
the Page church 

The late Mr. and Mrs. Farns- 
worth came to-Holt county in 1893 
The original family home is now 

owned by Mr. and Mrs. Elmer 
Williamson. It is located 3Vi miles 
east and l1^ miles south of Page. 

Besides Mrs. Malmsten. other 
members of the immediate Fame- 
worth family are Miss Minnie 
Farnsworth of Omaha, Mrs Jessie 
Boyd of Spokane, Wash., William 
Farnsworth of Las Vegas, Nev., 
and E. H. Farnsworth of Page 

The donor. Mrs. Malmsten, is a 

graduate of Ewing high school and 
she taught school three years at 
Madison. 

William Bradstreet 
Burial at Spencer 

SPENCER William Bradstreet, 
47, a resident of Scottsbluff and a 
former resident of Spencer, died 
unexpectedly Wednesday night, 
August 6. He suffered a heart at- 
tack at his home after retiring 
for the night. 

He was bom and reared at Spen- 
cer where he lived until about the 
start of World War II. He worked 
at several wartime construction 
jobs and had been living in the 
Lyman and Scottsbluff localities 
for several years. 

His wife is the former Lucille 

Pfeifer of Butte 
Survivors Include: Widow — Lu- 

cille; daughters Beverly and Su- 
san. all of Scottsbluff; mother — 

Mrs Bertha Laudenslager of Spen- 
cer; sister Mrs Roy (Susan' 
Dresher of Spencer, a resident of 
Holt county. 

Rosary was said Sunday evening 
at St. Mary's Catholic church at 
S[>enecr. Funeral services were 

conducted at 10 a.m., Monday 
morning, August 13, at the church. 
Rev. Robert Steinhausen officia- 
t'd Burial was in St Mary 's 

cemetery under direction of the 
Jones funeral home. 

Keturns to School— 
Mrs James Donlin and Mary 

Jo will leave Friday for Lincoln. 
Mrs. Donlin will have a checkup, 
Mary Jo will return to St Kliz- 
abeth's school of nursing and will 
attend striping ceremony and the 
Junior ami Senior banquet. 

Visitx Here— 
Mrs Lillian Ogden of Hebron 

arrived Wednesday, August 6, to 

visit until Thursday with daugh- 
ter and family, Mr. and Mrs Gale 

Dierberger. 
__ 

Accounting 
AND BOOKKEEPING 

SERVICES 

Morgan Ward 
ACCOUNTANT 

Golden Bldg. — Phone 414 
O’Neill, Nebr. 

Money To Loan! 
Household Goode, Personal 

Property, Cars, Trucks, 
Farm Equipment 

LOW RATES 

HARRINGTON 
Loan and Investment 

Company 

ft£ 

SEE Bankerslifeman — 

Ernie Brinkman 
IN ATKINSON 

About your 
new Social 

Security bene- 
fits — they 
can mean as 

much as 

$60,000 to 

you. 

OANKBDSr^^ COMPANY 

DBS MOINIB. IOWA 

^wmmmmmmmmA 

STAMP PHOTOS 
(1.00 

12—Stamp Photos 
1—3x4 Enlargement in Folder 

$1.00 
Thursday, August 14—12 to 5 p.m. 

Friday and Saturday, August 15 and 16—10 a.m. to 5 p.m. 

Sunday, August 17, 9 a.m.to 12 noon 

O’NEILL PHOTO CO. 
Not more than two people per picture 

HOTEL LINDELL 
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

Mf*. Pftnofc KM* laMonablc A«*«a 

FEATURING TILLMAN'S CAFETERIA 

Be sure to see 

The ROY ROGERS Show 
Starring the King of the Cowboys 

with Dale Evans and the entire crew 

SIX SHOWS—AUG. 30-SEPT. 2 
★ * * * 

Andrews Sisters —The Mariners 
and 5th Avenue Fantasies 

Wed.-Thurs. nites—Sept. 3-4 
★ ★ ★ ★ 

PLUS Auto races and thrill show; 

STOCK CAR RACES 
(Open Competition) 

STI ART, NEBRASKA 

Sunday, August 17th 
8:00 p.m. 

RACES INCLUDE: 

3 Hral Races Powder Puff Derby 
•IV’ Feature Race “A Feature Race 

Trophy Dash Tag Race 

Any car competing in at least one race is guaranteed 15.00 
show money Proceeds to bo used for improvement of the Stuart 

Community Park. 

Admission—Adults, $1.00; Ages 12-10, 50o; 

Children under 12, FREE 

Attention Home and Auto Owners: 
Certain insurance companies have increased their prem- 

iums for dwelling and auto insurance. 

I can furnish dwelling and auto insurance in reliable com- 

panies for less premium than that charged by these certain 

companies before they raised their rates. ! 
Before placing dwelling or auto insurance, see: 

L. G. Gillespie Insurance Agency 
O’NEILL — Phone 114 or 218 — NEBRASKA 

FRIDAY-SATURDAY AUGUST IB-16 j 
“SEVEN BRIDES FOR SEVEN BROTHERS” 

— AND — 

“TENNESSE CHAMP” 
With Shelly Winters and Keenan Wynn. 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY AUGUST 1110 19 | 
inrtJJLLurr.Tjrnii.['-rtiHT_- 

(They called him the 

STRANGER WITH A GUN... 

LESLIE NIELSEN 
_in CiNEM»ScOPr and METBOCOLOR j 

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY (BUCK NITES) AUGUST 20 21 

"NAKED IN THE SUN" 
Starring James Craig and Lita Milan j 

— CARTOON — 

Uncomfortable days ahead . . . 

except for folks with AIR CONDITIONING! 
Ll/Trffl 

y \ \ v- 
SUMMER ISN'T OVER VET iso 

matter how hot and hum d the weGtl or 

is outside, you can dial the cool re- 

freshing temperature you want inside 

when you have electric air condition- 

ing. But, electric air conditioning is 

more than just a retreat from the 

summer heat. It clears the room air 

o' pollen, dirt, and dust — keeps ?t 

fresh as mountain air. It s the modern 

way to keep the family comfortable, 
healthy, and happy in any kind of 

weather—day or night. It will pay for 

itself many times over throughout the 

years in comfort and convenience. 

VISIT YOUR ELECTRICAL DEALER OR YOUR OFFICE OF 

CONSUMERS PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 

•f * 


